# CH \$40.00 7601713

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322012

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interpore Spine, LLC		10/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBI, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76017133	PRO OSTEON	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

**Email:** docketingtm@hdp.com, palanglois@hdp.com

**Correspondent Name:** Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490TE-201302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey D. Aurini	
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey D. Aurini/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Interpore Spine LLC to EBI LLC for PRO OSTEON#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Interpore Spine LLC to EBI LLC for PRO OSTEON#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0050

900306045

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the date written below ("Effective Date"), by and between **Interpore Spine**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 181 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **EBI**, **LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company, located at 100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common-law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all common-law rights, including the right to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the trademarks.

Interpore Spine, LLC

Name: Todd A. Dawson

Title: Vice President-Intellectual Property

Dated: October 30, 2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date
PRO OSTEON	United States	76/017,133 2,670,870	April 4, 2000 January 7, 2003

18679946.1

**RECORDED: 11/03/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0052